4 2BR/2BA - 80% AMI 1,073 4,292 $1,824 $1.70 $7,296 $21,888 $20.40 $87,552
1 2BR/2BA - 60% AMI 1,073 1,073 $1,824 $1.70 $1,824 $21,888 $20.40 $21,888
6 2BR/2BA 1,233 7,398 $2,034 $1.65 $12,204 $24,408 $19.80 $146,448
7 2BR/2BA - 80% AMI 1,233 8,631 $2,034 $1.65 $14,238 $24,408 $19.80 $170,856
1 2BR/2BA - 60% AMI 1,233 1,233 $2,034 $1.65 $2,034 $24,408 $19.80 $24,408

232 830 192,592 $1,509 $1.82 $349,989 $18,103 $21.81 $4,199,868
Compiled by CBRE

Potential Rental Income Conclusion

POTENTIAL RENTAL INCOME

Year Total $/Unit/Yr
Developer's Budget (Untrended) $3,978,072 $17,147
Expense Comparable 1 --- $19,776
Expense Comparable 2 --- $17,788
Expense Comparable 3 --- $22,428
Expense Comparable 4 --- $15,356
CBRE Estimate - As Proposed Restricted, without Abatement $3,978,072 $17,147
CBRE Estimate - As Proposed Restricted, with Abatement $3,978,072 $17,147
CBRE Estimate - As Market Rate, Without Abatement $4,199,868 $18,103
Compiled by CBRE

Income & Debt Coverage Analysis

CBRE VALUATION & ADVISORY SERVICES 54 © 2025 CBRE, INC

Operating Budget
The following table presents available budget data for the subject.

OPERATING BUDGET

Year-Occupancy

Developer's
Budget

(Untrended) Pro Forma
Total $/Unit Total $/Unit

INCOME
Potential Rental Income $3,978,072 $17,147 $3,978,072 $17,147
Loss to Lease -   -   -   -
Concessions -   -   (59,671)   (257)

Adjusted Rental Income $3,978,072 $17,147 $3,918,401 $16,890
Vacancy (278,465)   (1,200)   (274,288)   (1,182)
Credit Loss (16,716)   (72)   (19,592)   (84)

Net Rental Income $3,682,891 $15,875 $3,624,521 $15,623
Other Income 238,800   1,029   232,000   1,000
Parking Income -   -   32,400   140
RUBS/Utility Income -   -   208,800   900

Effective Gross Income $3,921,691 $16,904 $4,097,721 $17,663

EXPENSE
Real Estate Taxes $0 $0 $630,791 $2,719
Property Insurance 92,800   400   92,800   400
Utilities 30,160   130   232,000   1,000
Administrative & General 75,400   325   75,400   325
Repairs & Maintenance 121,800   525   121,800   525
Management Fee 117,651   507   102,443   442
Payroll 307,400   1,325   307,400   1,325
Non-Revenue Units -   -   -   -
Advertising & Leasing 46,400   200   46,400   200
Gross Sales Receipts Tax 12,981   56   13,563   58
PFC Administration Fee 25,000   108   25,000   108
Annual PFC Payment 126,764   546   116,920   504
Replacement Reserves 28,000   121   46,400   200

Total Operating Expenses $984,356 $4,243 $1,810,918 $7,806
Net Operating Income $2,937,335 $12,661 $2,286,803 $9,857

Management Fee % of EGI) 3.00% 2.50%

Source:  Operating statements

92.5%92.6%

Loss to Lease
Within the local market, buyers and sellers typically recognize a reduction in potential rental income due
to the difference between market and contract rental rates.  In this market, lease rates are typically flat